Operator’s Manual
Magnum® PRO 175L & 250L
Register your machine:
Authorized Service and Distributor Locator:
IM10534-B |   Issue D ate Jul - 20
© Lincoln Global, Inc.  All Rights Reserved.

have proper surface lubrication.
g. Replace contact tip when the arc starts to become unstable or
the contact tip end is fused or deformed.
WARNING
WARNING
B-2
ACCESSORIES
ACCESSORIES
Magnum PRO 175L
MAGNUM PRO® 175L & 250L
CONTACT TIP
WIRE DIAMETER
IN (MM)
TAPERED TIP TAPERED TIP
PKG. QTY.-10 PKG. QTY.-100
0.025 (0.6) KP2744-025T KP2744-025T-B100
0.030 (0.8) KP2744-030T KP2744-030T-B100
0.035 (0.9) KP2744-035T KP2744-035T-B100
0.040 (1.0) KP2744-040T KP2744-040T-B100
0.045 (1.2) KP2744-045T KP2744-045T-B100
GAS DIFFUSER
PKG. QTY. THREAD-ON
1 KP3076-1
25 KP3076-1-B25

PKG. QTY. PART NUMBER
1 KP3084-1
25 KP3084-1-B25
GUN TUBE
GUN TUBES 60° GUN TUBE
MAGNUM PRO 175L KP4087-1
B-3
OPERATION
Magnum PRO 250L
MAGNUM PRO® 175L & 250L
CONTACT TIP
WIRE DIAMETER
IN (MM)
STANDARD STANDARD TAPERED TIP TAPERED TIP
PKG. QTY.-10 PKG. QTY.-100 PKG. QTY.-10T PKG. QTY.-100
0.025 (0.6) KP2744-025 KP2744-025-B100 KP2744-025T KP2744-025T-B100
0.030 (0.8) KP2744-030 KP2744-030-B100 KP2744-030T KP2744-030T-B100
0.035 (0.9) KP2744-035 KP2744-035-B100 KP2744-035T KP2744-035T-B100
0.040 (1.0) KP2744-040 KP2744-040-B100 KP2744-040T KP2744-040T-B100
0.045 (1.2) KP2744-045 KP2744-045-B100 KP2744-045T KP2744-045T-B100
GAS DIFFUSER
PKG. QTY. THREAD-ON
1 KP2746-1
25 KP2746-1-B25
GUN TUBE INSULATOR
PKG. QTY. PART NUMBER
1 KP2773-2
25 KP2773-2-B25
GUN TUBE
GUN TUBES 60° GUN TUBE 45° GUN TUBE
MAGNUM PRO 250L KP3078-60 KP3078-45
GAS NOZZLE IN (MM)
NOZZLE PKG. QTY. 0.375 (9.5) 0.5 (12.7) 0.625(15.9)
1/8 (3.2) RECESS
1 KP2742-1-38R KP2742-1-50R KP2742-1-62R
25 KP2742-1-38R-B25 KP2742-1-50R-B25 KP2742-1-62R-B25
FLUSH
1 KP2742-1-38F KP2742-1-50F KP2742-1-62F
25 KP2742-1-38F-B25 KP2742-1-50F-B25 KP2742-1-62F-B25
1/8 (3.2)
STICKOUT
1 KP2742-1-38S KP2742-1-50S KP2742-1-62S
25 KP2742-1-38S-B25 KP2742-1-50S-B25 KP2742-1-62S-B25
GUN LINER
CABLE LENGTH PKG. QTY. STEEL ALUMINUM
15 FT (4.5M)
1 KP42-25-15 KP42-3035-15 KP42-4045-15 KP44N-3545-15